quiero
una ciudad,
una república,
un río Mississippi
de manzanas,
y en sus orillas
quiero ver
a toda
la población
del mundo
unida, reunida,
en el acto más simple de la tierra:
mordiendo una manzana.

Pablo Neruda. Odas elementales

Oda��
a�la�manzana

464   cuatrocientos sesenta y cuatro

LECTURA

aesthetics, food, music, art, and other cultural markers 
among Hispanics.  
	 Addressing differences and similarities through com-
paring and contrasting with speakers builds Higher Order 
Thinking Skills (HOTS) for adolescent language learn-

[...]

world through social and digital media sources. Used as 
a resource throughout the program, technology engages 
language learners and motivates them to participate in 
multi-modal ways. 

Technology 

allows teachers to 

differentiate learning 

for students who have 

distinct learning needs.

ciento sesenta y cinco   165

Palabras prestadas
Muchas palabras pasan de una lengua a otra. Suéter es una palabra española procedente 

del inglés, igual que las palabras jersey y pijama.

44 	 	Investiga.	Find the Spanish names of these articles of clothing.

1. anorak       2.